Attachment A



DocusSign Envelope ID: B85C96A8-BE52-4F2E-89B3-41A7DF092D3A

THIRTEENTH AMENDMENT TO SOFTWARE SUPPORT AGREEMENT WITH TRITECH SYSTEM

THIS THIRTEENTH AMENDMENT to the System Agreement dated June 27, 2006 with Contractor
TriTech Software Systems, a CentralSquare Technologies company, (hereafter “TriTech”) is made and
entered into this 15th day of June, by and between the County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of
the State of California (hereafter “County”) and Contractor TriTech, (hereafter the “Thirteenth
Amendment”). For purposes of this Thirteenth Amendment, the County and TriTech shall be referred to
collectively as the “Parties.”

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an initial agreement to purchase TriTech’s CAD system on June
27,2006 (hereafter the “Agreement”),with an annual Software Support Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Parties renewed the Software Support Agreement with an effective date of April
1, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to Amend the Agreement to:

(1) Extend the software support included in the original Agreement for an additional year
from April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022;

(2) Add an additional twenty (20) field ops subscriptions to access CAD from remote devices;
and

(3) Add an upgraded feature, Unify CAD to CAD which allows communications between the
County CAD system and other CAD systems within the county to allow real time closest
resource dispatching.

WHEREAS the letter dated May 5, 2021, attached hereto as Exhibit 1, memorializes these
amendments to the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is mutually agreed upon as follows:

(1) The term of the Agreement, Section 4, Term, is extended from April 1, 2021 to
March 31, 2022 for the renewal of Software Support Agreement in the amount of
$196,532.35, for the Software specified in Invoice No. 312557, which is due upon
execution of this Thirteenth Amendment.

(2) The additional twenty (20) field ops subscriptions which allow access to CAD from
remote devices are added to the Agreement in accordance with Quote Q-14098,
attached hereto as Exhibit 2.

(3) The feature Unify CAD to CAD will be built following the approval from the County
and will be an addition to the Agreement. The UNIFY Agreement, attached hereto as
Exhibit 3, is hereby incorporated into and made part of the Agreement as “Exhibit K.”

In all other respects, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall continue unchanged and in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this 13th Amendment to be effective on the
date executed by the County.



DocuSign Envelope ID: B85C96A8-BE52-4F2E-89B3-41A7DF092D3A

Mona Miyasato
County Executive Officer
Clerk of the Board

By:

Deputy Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Santa Barbara Sheriff’s Office

By:

6/:/2;

Bilmown, Sheriff

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Rana Warren
County Counsel

By:

Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED AS TO
CONTENT:

Ray Aromatorio
Risk Manager

By:

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

By:

Bob Nelson, Chair
Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Betsy M. Schaffer, CPA
Auditor-Controller

By:

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Dan Maier
TriTech Software Systems, a CentralSquare
Technologies Company

By DocuSigned by:
r_Dow\. Maity
—

E4124F28B4F5410...




